
Page: 1

Fdo: Miguel Pinheiro

Total set medium speed Riders: 15,591 Km/h Riders: 12 Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 15,591 Km\hNot Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo

07/03/2020(Montemos-o-Novo)
CEI * (100,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Equimor

Pres. Ground Jury : Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR)  FEI Tech. Delega.: Rui Amante 3* (POR)  

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : António Coimbra 4* (POR)   FEI Vet. Delega.: Miguel Pereda 3* (POR)  

Minimum Speed: 14,000 Start Time: 09:00:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 21 João Maria Moura Invicta 44:95:50
(4)

41:60:00 379,61 976,61

2 6  Chloe Delattre Lorde 64:95:50
(4)

43:40:00 298,61 776,61

3 2  Sara Gazimba Calado Impio Da Oliveirinha 45:01:60
(4)

13:21:00 247,61 771,61

4 5  João Afonso Comenda Iate Dos Hospitais 21:82:60
(4)

45:11:00 549,51 654,51

5 3  Nuno Miguel Carido Golias Vdos Pinheiros 00:24:60
(4)

02:32:00 548,51 529,41

6 7  Filipe Presado Costa Yashira Db 63:05:60
(4)

92:01:00 699,41 316,41

7 4  Pedro Jose Casaca Costa Xiada-Carkeisa F-V 83:05:60
(4)

62:01:00 399,41 216,41

ME 11 Fabio João Pimentel Montei Jerez 55:72:60
(4)

50:21:00 569,51

GA 9  João Duarte Silva Garina 32:75:40
(3)

11:21:00 038,61

GA+ME 01 Fernando Fachola Indio Da Ameira 15:90:50
(3)

53:02:00 495,61

GA 8  Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 95:05:10
(1)

24:10:00 174,61

WD 1  João Jose Comenda Indio Dos Hospitais



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,591Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:18:34
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 15,591 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 100,000 Km

1 João Jose Comenda
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10121648

Code (WD) Indio Dos Hospitais
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106OS83

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                                 

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 21 João Maria Moura 44:95:50  (4) 379,61 976,61 41:60:00
2 6  Chloe Delattre 64:95:50  (4) 298,61 776,61 43:40:00
3 2  Sara Gazimba Calado 45:01:60  (4) 247,61 771,61 13:21:00
4 5  João Afonso Comenda 21:82:60  (4) 549,51 654,51 45:11:00
5 3  Nuno Miguel Carido 00:24:60  (4) 548,51 529,41 02:32:00
6 7  Filipe Presado Costa 63:05:60  (4) 699,41 316,41 92:01:00
7 4  Pedro Jose Casaca Costa 83:05:60  (4) 399,41 216,41 62:01:00

ME 11 Fabio João Pimentel Mon 55:72:60  (4) 569,51 764,51 50:21:00
GA 9  João Duarte Silva 32:75:40  (3) 038,61 141,61 11:21:00
GA+ME01 Fernando Fachola 15:90:50  (3) 495,61 194,51 53:02:00
GA 8  Ana Maria Barradas 95:05:10  (1) 174,61 912,61 24:10:00
WD 1  João Jose Comenda



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,591Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:18:34
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 15,591 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 100,000 Km

2 Sara Gazimba Calado
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10212528

Impio Da Oliveirinha
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106VH78

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 14:03:11 02:65:31 91:11:61

Hour of Arrival 11:94:01 53:11:31 30:51:51 45:02:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 14:05:01 02:61:31 91:12:51 65:92:71

Time Used 14:05:10 93:54:10 95:42:10 53:90:10

Time Used T. 14:05:1 02:63:3 91:10:5 45:01:6

Recovery 03:10:00 54:40:00 61:60:00  2 0 : 9 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 03:10:00 51:60:00 13:21:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 60 / 56 52 / 56 64 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 684,61 938,71 542,51 642,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 684,61 631,71 026,61 247,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 362,61 146,61 39,51 771,61

Clas. Gral. 1 3 5 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 21 João Maria Moura 44:95:50  (4) 379,61 976,61 41:60:00 01:11:00
2 6  Chloe Delattre 64:95:50  (4) 298,61 776,61 43:40:00 80:11:00
3 2  Sara Gazimba Calado 45:01:60  (4) 247,61 771,61 13:21:00
4 5  João Afonso Comenda 21:82:60  (4) 549,51 654,51 45:11:00 81:71:00
5 3  Nuno Miguel Carido 00:24:60  (4) 548,51 529,41 02:32:00 60:13:00
6 7  Filipe Presado Costa 63:05:60  (4) 699,41 316,41 92:01:00 24:93:00
7 4  Pedro Jose Casaca Costa 83:05:60  (4) 399,41 216,41 62:01:00 44:93:00

ME 11 Fabio João Pimentel Mon 55:72:60  (4) 569,51 764,51 50:21:00
GA 9  João Duarte Silva 32:75:40  (3) 038,61 141,61 11:21:00
GA+ME01 Fernando Fachola 15:90:50  (3) 495,61 194,51 53:02:00
GA 8  Ana Maria Barradas 95:05:10  (1) 174,61 912,61 24:10:00
WD 1  João Jose Comenda



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,591Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:18:34
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 15,591 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 100,000 Km

3 Nuno Miguel Carido
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10180464

Golias Vdos Pinheiros
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106FA85

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 35:13:11 94:00:41 94:81:61

Hour of Arrival 40:64:01 93:11:31 82:02:51 00:25:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 35:15:01 94:02:31 94:82:51 34:65:71

Time Used 35:15:10 65:84:10 00:82:10 11:33:10

Time Used T. 35:15:1 94:04:3 94:80:5 00:24:6

Recovery 94:50:00 01:90:00 12:80:00  3 4 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 94:50:00 95:41:00 02:32:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 62 / 60 64 / 64 64 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 079,61 240,81 660,51 878,21

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 079,61 094,71 418,61 548,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 880,61 303,61 345,51 529,41

Clas. Gral. 6 8 6 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 21 João Maria Moura 44:95:50  (4) 379,61 976,61 41:60:00 61:24:00
2 6  Chloe Delattre 64:95:50  (4) 298,61 776,61 43:40:00 41:24:00
3 2  Sara Gazimba Calado 45:01:60  (4) 247,61 771,61 13:21:00 60:13:00
4 5  João Afonso Comenda 21:82:60  (4) 549,51 654,51 45:11:00 84:31:00
5 3  Nuno Miguel Carido 00:24:60  (4) 548,51 529,41 02:32:00
6 7  Filipe Presado Costa 63:05:60  (4) 699,41 316,41 92:01:00 63:80:00
7 4  Pedro Jose Casaca Costa 83:05:60  (4) 399,41 216,41 62:01:00 83:80:00

ME 11 Fabio João Pimentel Mon 55:72:60  (4) 569,51 764,51 50:21:00
GA 9  João Duarte Silva 32:75:40  (3) 038,61 141,61 11:21:00
GA+ME01 Fernando Fachola 15:90:50  (3) 495,61 194,51 53:02:00
GA 8  Ana Maria Barradas 95:05:10  (1) 174,61 912,61 24:10:00
WD 1  João Jose Comenda



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,591Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:18:34
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 15,591 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 100,000 Km

4 Pedro Jose Casaca Costa
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014674

Xiada-Carkeisa F-V
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106IO04

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 01:14:11 90:02:41 05:63:61

Hour of Arrival 33:85:01 03:63:31 04:24:51 83:00:81

Hour of Vet-Gate. 01:10:11 90:04:31 05:64:51 73:60:81

Time Used 01:10:20 95:85:10 14:62:10 84:32:10

Time Used T. 01:10:2 90:00:4 05:62:5 83:05:6

Recovery 73:20:00 93:30:00 01:40:00  9 5 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 73:20:00 61:60:00 62:01:00

Pulsations: 64 / 80 60 / 64 64 / 52 56 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 381,51 706,51 345,41 023,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 381,51 293,51 171,51 399,41

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 658,41 199,41 686,41 216,41

Clas. Gral. 9 01 7 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 21 João Maria Moura 44:95:50  (4) 379,61 976,61 41:60:00 45:05:00
2 6  Chloe Delattre 64:95:50  (4) 298,61 776,61 43:40:00 25:05:00
3 2  Sara Gazimba Calado 45:01:60  (4) 247,61 771,61 13:21:00 44:93:00
4 5  João Afonso Comenda 21:82:60  (4) 549,51 654,51 45:11:00 62:22:00
5 3  Nuno Miguel Carido 00:24:60  (4) 548,51 529,41 02:32:00 83:80:00
6 7  Filipe Presado Costa 63:05:60  (4) 699,41 316,41 92:01:00 20:00:00
7 4  Pedro Jose Casaca Costa 83:05:60  (4) 399,41 216,41 62:01:00

ME 11 Fabio João Pimentel Mon 55:72:60  (4) 569,51 764,51 50:21:00
GA 9  João Duarte Silva 32:75:40  (3) 038,61 141,61 11:21:00
GA+ME01 Fernando Fachola 15:90:50  (3) 495,61 194,51 53:02:00
GA 8  Ana Maria Barradas 95:05:10  (1) 174,61 912,61 24:10:00
WD 1  João Jose Comenda



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,591Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:18:34
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 15,591 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 100,000 Km

5 João Afonso Comenda
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10137130

Iate Dos Hospitais
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106RX89

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 93:23:11 45:75:31 90:90:61

Hour of Arrival 01:94:01 53:41:31 30:41:51 21:83:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 93:25:01 45:71:31 90:91:51 12:35:71

Time Used 93:25:10 51:54:10 51:12:10 30:92:10

Time Used T. 93:25:1 45:73:3 90:95:4 21:82:6

Recovery 92:30:00 91:30:00 60:50:00  9 0 : 5 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 92:30:00 84:60:00 45:11:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 64 64 / 60 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 984,61 956,71 857,51 674,31

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 984,61 450,71 017,61 549,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 979,51 125,61 540,61 654,51

Clas. Gral. 8 6 4 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 21 João Maria Moura 44:95:50  (4) 379,61 976,61 41:60:00 82:82:00
2 6  Chloe Delattre 64:95:50  (4) 298,61 776,61 43:40:00 62:82:00
3 2  Sara Gazimba Calado 45:01:60  (4) 247,61 771,61 13:21:00 81:71:00
4 5  João Afonso Comenda 21:82:60  (4) 549,51 654,51 45:11:00
5 3  Nuno Miguel Carido 00:24:60  (4) 548,51 529,41 02:32:00 84:31:00
6 7  Filipe Presado Costa 63:05:60  (4) 699,41 316,41 92:01:00 42:22:00
7 4  Pedro Jose Casaca Costa 83:05:60  (4) 399,41 216,41 62:01:00 62:22:00

ME 11 Fabio João Pimentel Mon 55:72:60  (4) 569,51 764,51 50:21:00
GA 9  João Duarte Silva 32:75:40  (3) 038,61 141,61 11:21:00
GA+ME01 Fernando Fachola 15:90:50  (3) 495,61 194,51 53:02:00
GA 8  Ana Maria Barradas 95:05:10  (1) 174,61 912,61 24:10:00
WD 1  João Jose Comenda



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,591Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:18:34
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 15,591 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 100,000 Km

6 Chloe Delattre
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10131434

Lorde
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106QL42

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 14:03:11 82:35:31 35:95:51

Hour of Arrival 31:94:01 73:11:31 83:80:51 64:90:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 14:05:01 82:31:31 35:90:51 75:31:71

Time Used 14:05:10 74:24:10 52:61:10 35:90:10

Time Used T. 14:05:1 82:33:3 35:94:4 64:95:5

Recovery 82:10:00 15:10:00 51:10:00  1 1 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 82:10:00 91:30:00 43:40:00

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 184,61 438,71 569,51 171,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 184,61 131,71 328,61 298,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 362,61 468,61 855,61 776,61

Clas. Gral. 1 1 1 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 21 João Maria Moura 44:95:50  (4) 379,61 976,61 41:60:00 20:00:00
2 6  Chloe Delattre 64:95:50  (4) 298,61 776,61 43:40:00
3 2  Sara Gazimba Calado 45:01:60  (4) 247,61 771,61 13:21:00 80:11:00
4 5  João Afonso Comenda 21:82:60  (4) 549,51 654,51 45:11:00 62:82:00
5 3  Nuno Miguel Carido 00:24:60  (4) 548,51 529,41 02:32:00 41:24:00
6 7  Filipe Presado Costa 63:05:60  (4) 699,41 316,41 92:01:00 05:05:00
7 4  Pedro Jose Casaca Costa 83:05:60  (4) 399,41 216,41 62:01:00 25:05:00

ME 11 Fabio João Pimentel Mon 55:72:60  (4) 569,51 764,51 50:21:00
GA 9  João Duarte Silva 32:75:40  (3) 038,61 141,61 11:21:00
GA+ME01 Fernando Fachola 15:90:50  (3) 495,61 194,51 53:02:00
GA 8  Ana Maria Barradas 95:05:10  (1) 174,61 912,61 24:10:00
WD 1  João Jose Comenda



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,591Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:18:34
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 15,591 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 100,000 Km

7 Filipe Presado Costa
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10212523

Yashira Db
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106VH77

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 21:14:11 70:02:41 25:63:61

Hour of Arrival 43:85:01 13:63:31 73:24:51 63:00:81

Hour of Vet-Gate. 21:10:11 70:04:31 25:64:51 43:60:81

Time Used 21:10:20 55:85:10 54:62:10 44:32:10

Time Used T. 21:10:2 70:00:4 25:62:5 63:05:6

Recovery 83:20:00 63:30:00 51:40:00  8 5 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 83:20:00 41:60:00 92:01:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 60 / 60 60 / 60 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 181,51 906,51 545,41 133,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 181,51 293,51 171,51 699,41

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 158,41 399,41 586,41 316,41

Clas. Gral. 01 9 8 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 21 João Maria Moura 44:95:50  (4) 379,61 976,61 41:60:00 25:05:00
2 6  Chloe Delattre 64:95:50  (4) 298,61 776,61 43:40:00 05:05:00
3 2  Sara Gazimba Calado 45:01:60  (4) 247,61 771,61 13:21:00 24:93:00
4 5  João Afonso Comenda 21:82:60  (4) 549,51 654,51 45:11:00 42:22:00
5 3  Nuno Miguel Carido 00:24:60  (4) 548,51 529,41 02:32:00 63:80:00
6 7  Filipe Presado Costa 63:05:60  (4) 699,41 316,41 92:01:00
7 4  Pedro Jose Casaca Costa 83:05:60  (4) 399,41 216,41 62:01:00 20:00:00

ME 11 Fabio João Pimentel Mon 55:72:60  (4) 569,51 764,51 50:21:00
GA 9  João Duarte Silva 32:75:40  (3) 038,61 141,61 11:21:00
GA+ME01 Fernando Fachola 15:90:50  (3) 495,61 194,51 53:02:00
GA 8  Ana Maria Barradas 95:05:10  (1) 174,61 912,61 24:10:00
WD 1  João Jose Comenda



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,591Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:18:34
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 15,591 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 100,000 Km

8 Ana Maria Barradas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018085

Code El. (GA) Eleita
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104ZB28

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90

Hour of Arrival 71:94:01                         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 95:05:01

Time Used 95:05:10

Time Used T. 95:05:1

Recovery 24:10:00

Cum. Recovery 24:10:00

Pulsations: 52 / 56       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 174,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 174,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 912,61

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 21 João Maria Moura 44:95:50  (4) 379,61 976,61 41:60:00
2 6  Chloe Delattre 64:95:50  (4) 298,61 776,61 43:40:00
3 2  Sara Gazimba Calado 45:01:60  (4) 247,61 771,61 13:21:00
4 5  João Afonso Comenda 21:82:60  (4) 549,51 654,51 45:11:00
5 3  Nuno Miguel Carido 00:24:60  (4) 548,51 529,41 02:32:00
6 7  Filipe Presado Costa 63:05:60  (4) 699,41 316,41 92:01:00
7 4  Pedro Jose Casaca Costa 83:05:60  (4) 399,41 216,41 62:01:00

ME 11 Fabio João Pimentel Mon 55:72:60  (4) 569,51 764,51 50:21:00
GA 9  João Duarte Silva 32:75:40  (3) 038,61 141,61 11:21:00
GA+ME01 Fernando Fachola 15:90:50  (3) 495,61 194,51 53:02:00
GA 8  Ana Maria Barradas 95:05:10  (1) 174,61 912,61 24:10:00
WD 1  João Jose Comenda



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,591Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:18:34
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 15,591 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 100,000 Km

9 João Duarte Silva
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10004536

Code El. (GA) Garina
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106IR89

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 61:23:11 30:75:31

Hour of Arrival 21:94:01 83:11:31 14:31:51         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 61:25:01 30:71:31 32:71:51

Time Used 61:25:10 74:44:10 02:02:10

Time Used T. 61:25:1 30:73:3 32:75:4

Recovery 40:30:00 52:50:00 24:30:00

Cum. Recovery 40:30:00 92:80:00 11:21:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 52 / 48 64 / 64   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 484,61 511,81 956,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 484,61 162,71 038,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 330,61 685,61 141,61

Clas. Gral. 7 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 21 João Maria Moura 44:95:50  (4) 379,61 976,61 41:60:00
2 6  Chloe Delattre 64:95:50  (4) 298,61 776,61 43:40:00
3 2  Sara Gazimba Calado 45:01:60  (4) 247,61 771,61 13:21:00
4 5  João Afonso Comenda 21:82:60  (4) 549,51 654,51 45:11:00
5 3  Nuno Miguel Carido 00:24:60  (4) 548,51 529,41 02:32:00
6 7  Filipe Presado Costa 63:05:60  (4) 699,41 316,41 92:01:00
7 4  Pedro Jose Casaca Costa 83:05:60  (4) 399,41 216,41 62:01:00

ME 11 Fabio João Pimentel Mon 55:72:60  (4) 569,51 764,51 50:21:00
GA 9  João Duarte Silva 32:75:40  (3) 038,61 141,61 11:21:00
GA+ME01 Fernando Fachola 15:90:50  (3) 495,61 194,51 53:02:00
GA 8  Ana Maria Barradas 95:05:10  (1) 174,61 912,61 24:10:00
WD 1  João Jose Comenda



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,591Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:18:34
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 15,591 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 100,000 Km

10 Fernando Fachola
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10143433

Code El. (GA+ME) Indio Da Ameira
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106VG33

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 60:13:11 52:95:31

Hour of Arrival 02:94:01 93:41:31 84:51:51         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 60:15:01 52:91:31 15:92:51

Time Used 60:15:10 91:84:10 62:03:10

Time Used T. 60:15:1 52:93:3 15:90:5

Recovery 64:10:00 64:40:00 30:41:00

Cum. Recovery 64:10:00 23:60:00 53:02:00

Pulsations: 56 / 56 64 / 64 64 / 84   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 364,61 383,71 017,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 364,61 119,61 495,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 202,61 704,61 194,51

Clas. Gral. 4 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 21 João Maria Moura 44:95:50  (4) 379,61 976,61 41:60:00
2 6  Chloe Delattre 64:95:50  (4) 298,61 776,61 43:40:00
3 2  Sara Gazimba Calado 45:01:60  (4) 247,61 771,61 13:21:00
4 5  João Afonso Comenda 21:82:60  (4) 549,51 654,51 45:11:00
5 3  Nuno Miguel Carido 00:24:60  (4) 548,51 529,41 02:32:00
6 7  Filipe Presado Costa 63:05:60  (4) 699,41 316,41 92:01:00
7 4  Pedro Jose Casaca Costa 83:05:60  (4) 399,41 216,41 62:01:00

ME 11 Fabio João Pimentel Mon 55:72:60  (4) 569,51 764,51 50:21:00
GA 9  João Duarte Silva 32:75:40  (3) 038,61 141,61 11:21:00
GA+ME01 Fernando Fachola 15:90:50  (3) 495,61 194,51 53:02:00
GA 8  Ana Maria Barradas 95:05:10  (1) 174,61 912,61 24:10:00
WD 1  João Jose Comenda



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,591Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:18:34
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 15,591 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 100,000 Km

11 Fabio João Pimentel Monteiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10212527

Code El. (ME) Jerez
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106VI75

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 94:13:11 70:65:31 74:70:61

Hour of Arrival 41:94:01 63:11:31 84:21:51 55:73:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 94:15:01 70:61:31 74:71:51 30:75:71

Time Used 94:15:10 81:44:10 04:12:10 80:03:10

Time Used T. 94:15:1 70:63:3 74:75:4 55:72:6

Recovery 53:20:00 13:40:00 95:40:00  8 0 : 9 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 53:20:00 60:70:00 50:21:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 64 / 56 64 / 60 64 / 84

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 874,61 930,81 946,51 413,31

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 874,61 422,71 108,61 569,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 890,61 856,61 911,61 764,51

Clas. Gral. 5 2 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 21 João Maria Moura 44:95:50  (4) 379,61 976,61 41:60:00
2 6  Chloe Delattre 64:95:50  (4) 298,61 776,61 43:40:00
3 2  Sara Gazimba Calado 45:01:60  (4) 247,61 771,61 13:21:00
4 5  João Afonso Comenda 21:82:60  (4) 549,51 654,51 45:11:00
5 3  Nuno Miguel Carido 00:24:60  (4) 548,51 529,41 02:32:00
6 7  Filipe Presado Costa 63:05:60  (4) 699,41 316,41 92:01:00
7 4  Pedro Jose Casaca Costa 83:05:60  (4) 399,41 216,41 62:01:00

ME 11 Fabio João Pimentel Mon 55:72:60  (4) 569,51 764,51 50:21:00
GA 9  João Duarte Silva 32:75:40  (3) 038,61 141,61 11:21:00
GA+ME01 Fernando Fachola 15:90:50  (3) 495,61 194,51 53:02:00
GA 8  Ana Maria Barradas 95:05:10  (1) 174,61 912,61 24:10:00
WD 1  João Jose Comenda



Date: 07/03/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,591Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:18:34
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 7   (58,33 %) 15,591 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (41,67 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

Raide Internacional Montemor-o-Novo                                   
CEI * / 100,000 Km

12 João Maria Moura
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10082961

Invicta
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106VH79

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 05:03:11 72:65:31 64:60:61

Hour of Arrival 61:94:01 23:41:31 10:41:51 44:90:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 05:05:01 72:61:31 64:61:51 74:61:71

Time Used 05:05:10 73:54:10 91:02:10 85:20:10

Time Used T. 05:05:1 72:63:3 64:65:4 44:95:5

Recovery 43:10:00 55:10:00 54:20:00  3 0 : 7 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 43:10:00 92:30:00 41:60:00

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 374,61 853,71 174,51 850,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 374,61 409,61 125,61 379,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 142,61 236,61 471,61 976,61

Clas. Gral. 3 4 2 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 21 João Maria Moura 44:95:50  (4) 379,61 976,61 41:60:00
2 6  Chloe Delattre 64:95:50  (4) 298,61 776,61 43:40:00 20:00:00
3 2  Sara Gazimba Calado 45:01:60  (4) 247,61 771,61 13:21:00 01:11:00
4 5  João Afonso Comenda 21:82:60  (4) 549,51 654,51 45:11:00 82:82:00
5 3  Nuno Miguel Carido 00:24:60  (4) 548,51 529,41 02:32:00 61:24:00
6 7  Filipe Presado Costa 63:05:60  (4) 699,41 316,41 92:01:00 25:05:00
7 4  Pedro Jose Casaca Costa 83:05:60  (4) 399,41 216,41 62:01:00 45:05:00

ME 11 Fabio João Pimentel Mon 55:72:60  (4) 569,51 764,51 50:21:00
GA 9  João Duarte Silva 32:75:40  (3) 038,61 141,61 11:21:00
GA+ME01 Fernando Fachola 15:90:50  (3) 495,61 194,51 53:02:00
GA 8  Ana Maria Barradas 95:05:10  (1) 174,61 912,61 24:10:00
WD 1  João Jose Comenda


